
LIU (0-3) -vs- Miami (OH) (1-2)
9/18/2021 at Oxford, Ohio (Fred C. Yager)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 3:36pm   End of Game: 6:31pm   Duration: 02:54
Referee: Siegle,David   Line Judge: Diggs,Calvin   Side Judge: Cloud,Ken   Umpire: McClellan,Ryan
Back Judge: Daniels,Ivan   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Allen,Marcus   Field Judge: Smith,Kendall
Temperature: 0   Wind: E 3mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 9/18/2021
Site: Oxford, Ohio (Fred C. Yager)
Attendance: 12,036

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
LIU 0 7 0 0 7
MIU 7 14 7 7 35

Qtr Time Scoring Play LIU MIU
1st 12:10 MIU - Sorenson,Jack 18 yd pass from Mayer,AJ (Nicholson,Graha kick) 8 plays, 75 yards, TOP 2:50 0 7

2nd 13:45
LIU - EUGENE, Derick 24 yd pass from ORTH,Camden (INZERILLO,Paul kick) 6 plays, 60 yards, TOP
4:25 7 7

2nd 05:52 MIU - Davis,Kevin 3 yd run (Nicholson,Graha kick), 4 plays, 85 yards, TOP 0:47 7 14

2nd 00:22
MIU - Walker,Jalen 16 yd pass from Gabbert,Brett (Nicholson,Graha kick) 10 plays, 76 yards, TOP
1:36 7 21

3rd 02:41 MIU - Davis,Kevin 13 yd run (Nicholson,Graha kick), 7 plays, 80 yards, TOP 2:30 7 28
4th 10:12 MIU - Mozee,Keyon 1 yd run (Dzioban,Dom kick), 9 plays, 67 yards, TOP 4:42 7 35



Team Statistics LIU MIU
FIRST DOWNS 12 24
    Rushing 1 9
    Passing 10 13
    Penalty 1 2
NET YARDS RUSHING -21 153
    Attempts 34 35
    Avg. Per Rush -0.6 4.4
    Rushing TDs 0 3
    Yards Gained 82 169
    Yds. Lost 103 16
NET YARDS Passing 151 314
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 15-21-0 18-25-1
    Avg. / Att. 7.2 12.6
    Avg. / Comp. 10.1 17.4
    TDs 1 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 130 467
    Plays 55 60
    Avg. / Play 2.4 7.8
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 5-28 5-40
PUNTS-YARDS 7-249 4-75
    Avg. / Punt 35.6 18.8
    Net / Punt 32.7 18.8
    Inside 20 2 1
    50+ Yards 1 1
    Touchbacks 1 0
    Fair Catch 3 2
KICKOFFS-YARDS 2-127 6-318
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 63.5 53.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 39.0 33.5
    Touchbacks 1 4
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0 0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 2-37-0 1-29-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 18.5 29.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 36:59 23:01
        1st Quarter 9:33 5:27
        2nd Quarter 10:21 4:39
        3rd Quarter 12:30 2:30
        4th Quarter 4:35 10:25
    3rd Down Conversions 3 of 12 6 of 9
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 3 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-1 5-6
        Touchdowns 0-1 5-6
        Field Goals 0-1 0-6
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-4 4-31
    PAT: Total - Made 1-1 5-5
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

LIU Miami (OH)

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
ORTH,Camden 13 19 168 1 0 45 4
BARBUTO,Dom 1 1 -3 0 0 0 0
AMALFITANO,Joe 1 1 -14 0 0 0 0
Totals 15 21 151 1 0 45 4

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Gabbert,Brett 9 15 157 1 1 45 1
Mayer,AJ 7 8 120 1 0 27 0
12 2 2 37 0 0 37 0
Totals 18 25 314 2 1 45 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
DEBIQUE, J. 9 33 2 31 0 9 3.4
WILSON,Kevin 4 21 0 21 0 9 5.3
JENNINGS,Dom 6 16 0 16 0 6 2.7
PAUL,Shemar 5 11 6 5 0 5 1.0
CONWAY,Ricky 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
WELLS,Davon 1 0 3 -3 0 0 -3.0
TEAM 2 0 18 -18 0 0 -9.0
ORTH,Camden 5 0 32 -32 0 0 -6.4

AMALFITANO,Joe 1 0 42 -42 0 0
-

42.0
Totals 34 82 103 -21 0 9 -0.6

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Afari,David 4 44 0 44 0 23 11.0
Davis,Kevin 7 29 3 26 2 13 3.7
Mozee,Keyon 9 33 7 26 1 12 2.9
Snider,Darez 6 21 0 21 0 17 3.5
Smith,Aveon 2 20 0 20 0 14 10.0
Tracy,Kenny 3 14 2 12 0 12 4.0
Gabbert,Brett 2 7 4 3 0 7 1.5
DeJarld,Jack 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Singleton,Cecil 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 35 169 16 153 3 23 4.4

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
OYEKANMI,Tosin 3 60 0 45
EUGENE, Derick 5 56 1 24
GLASCOE,Owen 4 45 0 15
CHAMBERS,Steven 1 7 0 7
1W 1 -3 0 0
LUMPKINS,Qualil 1 -14 0 0
Totals 15 151 1 45

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Sorenson,Jack 5 86 1 22
Coldiron,Jack 2 80 0 45
Singleton,Cecil 1 37 0 37
Muersch,Nate 1 27 0 27
Davis,Kevin 1 19 0 19
Burns,James 1 17 0 17
Walker,Jalen 1 16 1 16
Dorsey,Devon 1 14 0 14
Hippenhammer,Ma 1 9 0 9
Tracy,Kenny 2 8 0 5
Afari,David 1 1 0 1
4 1 0 0 0
Totals 18 314 2 45

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
CONWAY,Ricky 2 63 31.5 34 0 0 0
HERTLEIN,Justin 5 186 37.2 56 2 1 1
Totals 7 249 34.4 56 2 1 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Bevelhimer,Alec 1 55 55.0 55 1 0 1
Dzioban,Dom 2 67 33.5 46 0 0 0

Nardone,Dominic 1 -47
-

47.0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4 75 13.8 55 1 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

PAUL,Shemar 0 0 0 2 37 26 0 0 0
BROOKS, Jerome 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 0 0 0 2 37 26 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Davis,Kevin 0 0 0 1 29 29 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 1 29 29 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
CONEY,Micahel 2 127 1 0 63.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Nicholson,Graha 6 318 4 0 53.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
LIU Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
KELLY,Sean 1 4 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
BROOKS, Jerome 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
EDAFE,Derrick 2 2 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
TOBIAS,Tyler 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
NGOUGNI,Rudy 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
CASLOW,Caleb 1 2 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
WAIBOGHA,Ben 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
DYKSTRA,Reese 2 — 2 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
FERNANDEZ,K. 2 — 2 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
SILVERA,Rudy 1 1 2 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
NELSON,Victor 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
CACACE,Matthew — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
MOLINA,Matthew — 2 2 0.5/2 0.5/2 — —/— - — — —
SNEAD,Tariq 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
GLASCOE,Owen 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
BARBUTO,Dom — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
ELDER,Larry — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
GAMBINO,Anthony 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
NARTEY,Caleb 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
DAWKINS,Jaden — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
INZERILLO,Paul 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
COOK,Dylan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
GUTIERREZ,Kevin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
SPENCER,Antwan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
SOKENIS,Frank 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
95 — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
EMERY,Jayson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 32 19 51 4.5/14 0.5/2 — —/— 1-0 1 — —

Miami (OH) Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Pace Jr.,Ivan 4 3 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Salopek,Matthew 4 3 7 2.0/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Phelps,Lonnie 3 2 5 2.0/7 1.0/5 — —/— - — — —
Boswell,Cedric 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Weatherford,Ste 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nardone,Dominic 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Butler,Kameron 1 2 3 1.0/13 1.0/13 — —/— - — — —
Ware IV,CJ — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown,Mike — 2 2 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Saunders Jr.,Jo 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bolden,Luke — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sorenson,Jack 2 — 2 2.0/58 —/— — —/— - — — —
Miller,Mehki 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Washington,Nasi — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kimpler,Ben 1 1 2 1.5/8 1.0/8 — —/— - — — —
Collier II,Anth 1 1 2 1.5/3 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Booker,Trevon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Caldwell,Ambee — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Singleton,Cecil 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Warren,Jacquez 1 — 1 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Rucker-Furlow,J 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Daniels,Carson — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
77 1 — 1 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Dawson Jr.,Marl — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ertl,Austin — 1 1 0.5/2 0.5/2 — —/— - — — —
Totals 32 28 60 13.0/106 4.0/31 — —/— - 4 — 1



Drive Chart
 
 
LIU

Miami (OH)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st LIU25 12:10 KO LIU36 08:00 PUNT 6-11 4:10
1st LIU39 07:18 INT MIU47 05:05 PUNT 5-14 2:13
1st LIU40 03:10 PUNT MIU00 13:45 TD 6-60 4:25
2nd LIU35 11:29 PUNT MIU15 06:39 DOWNS 7-50 4:50
2nd LIU25 05:52 KO LIU45 01:58 PUNT 5-20 3:54
3rd LIU25 15:00 KO LIU23 00:00 HALF 4-(-2) 0:00
3rd MIU25 13:29 PUNT LIU00 11:44 DOWNS 4-(-75) 1:45
3rd LIU29 11:44 KO MIU37 05:11 PUNT 11-34 6:33
3rd LIU25 02:41 KO LIU37 14:54 PUNT 4-12 2:47
4th LIU15 10:07 KO LIU22 07:56 PUNT 3-7 2:11
4th LIU01 05:50 PUNT LIU08 03:37 PUNT 3-7 2:13

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MIU25 15:00 KO LIU00 12:10 TD 8-75 2:50
1st MIU08 08:00 PUNT MIU10 07:18 INT 2-2 0:42
1st MIU15 05:05 PUNT MIU39 03:10 PUNT 4-24 1:55
2nd MIU22 13:45 KO MIU19 11:29 PUNT 3-(-3) 2:16
2nd MIU15 06:39 DOWNS LIU00 05:52 TD 4-85 0:47
2nd MIU24 01:58 PUNT LIU00 00:22 TD 10-76 1:36
3rd LIU00 00:00 DOWNS LIU00 11:44 KO 0-0 0:00
3rd MIU20 05:11 PUNT LIU00 02:41 TD 7-80 2:30
4th MIU33 14:54 PUNT LIU00 10:12 TD 9-67 4:42
4th MIU44 07:56 PUNT MIU44 05:50 PUNT 3-0 2:06
4th LIU37 03:37 PUNT LIU07 00:00 HALF 7-30 3:37



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Miami (OH) wins toss and will receiveLIU will defend South end-zone.Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00, LIU ball on LIU35.CONEY,Micahel
kickoff 65 yards to the MIU0, touchback.
 

 

 

 

Miami (OH) at 15:00
1st and 10 at MIU25 MIAMI (OH) drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at MIU25 Gabbert,Brett RE pass incomplete to Sorenson,Jack.
2nd and 10 at MIU25 Mozee,Keyon rush over left end for 12 yards to the MIU37, 1ST DOWN MIU (KELLY,Sean).
1st and 10 at MIU37 Davis,Kevin rush over left end for 5 yards to the MIU42 (BROOKS, Jerome).
2nd and 5 at MIU42 Gabbert,Brett middle pass complete to Sorenson,Jack for 10 yards to the LIU48, 1ST DOWN MIU (TOBIAS,Tyler).
1st and 10 at LIU48 Tracy,Kenny rush over right end for 12 yards to the LIU36, 1ST DOWN MIU (BROOKS, Jerome).
1st and 10 at LIU36 Afari,David rush up middle for 18 yards to the LIU18, 1ST DOWN MIU (KELLY,Sean;CACACE,Matthew).
1st and 10 at LIU18 Afari,David rush up middle for no gain to the LIU18 (CACACE,Matthew;KELLY,Sean).
2nd and 10 at LIU18 Mayer,AJ middle pass complete to Sorenson,Jack for 18 yards to the LIU0, 1ST DOWN MIU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

12:10.
1st and GOAL at LIU03 Nicholson,Graha kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MIU35 Nicholson,Graha kickoff 65 yards to the LIU0, touchback.
Total 8 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 2:50

LIU 0-7 Miami (OH)

LIU at 12:10
1st and 10 at LIU25 LIU drive start at 12:10.
1st and 10 at LIU25 DEBIQUE, J. rush over right end for 5 yards to the LIU30 (Pace Jr.,Ivan;Boswell,Cedric).
2nd and 5 at LIU30 ORTH,Camden middle pass incomplete to CHAMBERS,Steven (Rucker-Furlow,J).
3rd and 5 at LIU30 ORTH,Camden middle pass complete to GLASCOE,Owen for 15 yards to the LIU45, 1ST DOWN LIU

(Salopek,Matthew).
1st and 10 at LIU45 ORTH,Camden middle pass complete to EUGENE, Derick for no gain to the LIU45 (Boswell,Cedric).
2nd and 10 at LIU45 WELLS,Davon rush up middle for loss of 3 yards to the LIU42 (Salopek,Matthew;Collier II,Anth).
3rd and 13 at LIU42 ORTH,Camden sacked for loss of 6 yards to the LIU36 (Brown,Mike;Phelps,Lonnie).
4th and 19 at LIU36 HERTLEIN,Justin punt 56 yards to the MIU8, fair catch by Walker,Jalen.
Total 6 plays, 11 yardsTime of Possession: 4:10

LIU at 12:10
1st and 10 at LIU25 LIU drive start at 12:10.
1st and 10 at LIU25 DEBIQUE, J. rush over right end for 5 yards to the LIU30 (Pace Jr.,Ivan;Boswell,Cedric).
2nd and 5 at LIU30 ORTH,Camden middle pass incomplete to CHAMBERS,Steven (Rucker-Furlow,J).
3rd and 5 at LIU30 ORTH,Camden middle pass complete to GLASCOE,Owen for 15 yards to the LIU45, 1ST DOWN LIU

(Salopek,Matthew).
1st and 10 at LIU45 ORTH,Camden middle pass complete to EUGENE, Derick for no gain to the LIU45 (Boswell,Cedric).
2nd and 10 at LIU45 WELLS,Davon rush up middle for loss of 3 yards to the LIU42 (Salopek,Matthew;Collier II,Anth).
3rd and 13 at LIU42 ORTH,Camden sacked for loss of 6 yards to the LIU36 (Brown,Mike;Phelps,Lonnie).
4th and 19 at LIU36 HERTLEIN,Justin punt 56 yards to the MIU8, fair catch by Walker,Jalen.
Total 6 plays, 11 yardsTime of Possession: 4:10

Miami (OH) at 08:00
1st and 10 at MIU08 MIAMI (OH) drive start at 08:00.
1st and 10 at MIU08 Davis,Kevin rush up middle for 2 yards to the MIU10 (TOBIAS,Tyler).
2nd and 8 at MIU10 Gabbert,Brett middle pass intercepted by BROOKS, Jerome at the LIU39.
Total 2 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:42

Miami (OH) at 08:00
1st and 10 at MIU08 MIAMI (OH) drive start at 08:00.
1st and 10 at MIU08 Davis,Kevin rush up middle for 2 yards to the MIU10 (TOBIAS,Tyler).
2nd and 8 at MIU10 Gabbert,Brett middle pass intercepted by BROOKS, Jerome at the LIU39.
Total 2 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:42

LIU at 07:18
1st and 10 at LIU39 LIU drive start at 07:18.
1st and 10 at LIU39 DEBIQUE, J. rush over right end for 4 yards to the LIU43 (Weatherford,Ste).
2nd and 6 at LIU43 ORTH,Camden middle pass complete to GLASCOE,Owen for 12 yards to the MIU45, 1ST DOWN LIU, out-of-

bounds (Weatherford,Ste).
1st and 10 at MIU45 DEBIQUE, J. rush over right end for loss of 2 yards to the MIU47 (Phelps,Lonnie).
2nd and 12 at MIU47 ORTH,Camden middle pass incomplete to OYEKANMI,Tosin (Collier II,Anth).
3rd and 12 at MIU47 ORTH,Camden middle pass incomplete to EUGENE, Derick.
4th and 12 at MIU47 HERTLEIN,Justin punt 32 yards to the MIU15, fair catch by Walker,Jalen.
Total 5 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 2:13

LIU at 07:18
1st and 10 at LIU39 LIU drive start at 07:18.
1st and 10 at LIU39 DEBIQUE, J. rush over right end for 4 yards to the LIU43 (Weatherford,Ste).



2nd and 6 at LIU43 ORTH,Camden middle pass complete to GLASCOE,Owen for 12 yards to the MIU45, 1ST DOWN LIU, out-of-
bounds (Weatherford,Ste).

1st and 10 at MIU45 DEBIQUE, J. rush over right end for loss of 2 yards to the MIU47 (Phelps,Lonnie).
2nd and 12 at MIU47 ORTH,Camden middle pass incomplete to OYEKANMI,Tosin (Collier II,Anth).
3rd and 12 at MIU47 ORTH,Camden middle pass incomplete to EUGENE, Derick.
4th and 12 at MIU47 HERTLEIN,Justin punt 32 yards to the MIU15, fair catch by Walker,Jalen.
Total 5 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 2:13
 

 

 

 

Miami (OH) at 05:05
1st and 10 at MIU15 MIAMI (OH) drive start at 05:05.
1st and 10 at MIU15 Afari,David rush over left end for 23 yards to the MIU38, 1ST DOWN MIU (NGOUGNI,Rudy).
1st and 10 at MIU38 Gabbert,Brett middle pass complete to Afari,David for 1 yard to the MIU39 (TOBIAS,Tyler).
2nd and 9 at MIU39 Mozee,Keyon rush up middle for no gain to the MIU39 (COOK,Dylan).
3rd and 9 at MIU39 Gabbert,Brett middle pass incomplete to Burns,James.
4th and 9 at MIU39 Dzioban,Dom punt 21 yards to the LIU40.
Total 4 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 1:55

Miami (OH) at 05:05
1st and 10 at MIU15 MIAMI (OH) drive start at 05:05.
1st and 10 at MIU15 Afari,David rush over left end for 23 yards to the MIU38, 1ST DOWN MIU (NGOUGNI,Rudy).
1st and 10 at MIU38 Gabbert,Brett middle pass complete to Afari,David for 1 yard to the MIU39 (TOBIAS,Tyler).
2nd and 9 at MIU39 Mozee,Keyon rush up middle for no gain to the MIU39 (COOK,Dylan).
3rd and 9 at MIU39 Gabbert,Brett middle pass incomplete to Burns,James.
4th and 9 at MIU39 Dzioban,Dom punt 21 yards to the LIU40.
Total 4 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 1:55

LIU at 03:10
1st and 10 at LIU40 LIU drive start at 03:10.
1st and 10 at LIU40 ORTH,Camden middle pass complete to EUGENE, Derick for 7 yards to the LIU47 (Singleton,Cecil).
2nd and 3 at LIU47 ORTH,Camden middle pass complete to CHAMBERS,Steven for 7 yards to the MIU46, 1ST DOWN LIU (Rucker-

Furlow,J).
1st and 10 at MIU46 TEAM rush up middle for 4 yards to the MIU42 (Salopek,Matthew;Butler,Kameron).
2nd and 6 at MIU42 PENALTY LIU delay of game (GLASCOE,Owen) 5 yards to the MIU47.
2nd and 11 at MIU47 2nd and 11.
2nd and 11 at MIU47 WILSON,Kevin rush over left end for 6 yards to the MIU41 (Boswell,Cedric), clock 00:00.

LIU at 03:10
1st and 10 at LIU40 LIU drive start at 03:10.
1st and 10 at LIU40 ORTH,Camden middle pass complete to EUGENE, Derick for 7 yards to the LIU47 (Singleton,Cecil).
2nd and 3 at LIU47 ORTH,Camden middle pass complete to CHAMBERS,Steven for 7 yards to the MIU46, 1ST DOWN LIU (Rucker-

Furlow,J).
1st and 10 at MIU46 TEAM rush up middle for 4 yards to the MIU42 (Salopek,Matthew;Butler,Kameron).
2nd and 6 at MIU42 PENALTY LIU delay of game (GLASCOE,Owen) 5 yards to the MIU47.
2nd and 11 at MIU47 2nd and 11.
2nd and 11 at MIU47 WILSON,Kevin rush over left end for 6 yards to the MIU41 (Boswell,Cedric), clock 00:00.

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 5 at MIU41 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 5 at MIU41 DEBIQUE, J. rush over right end for 1 yard to the MIU40 (Phelps,Lonnie).
4th and 4 at MIU40 Timeout LIU, clock 14:17.
4th and 4 at MIU40 ORTH,Camden middle pass complete to EUGENE, Derick for 11 yards to the MIU29, 1ST DOWN LIU (Pace

Jr.,Ivan).
1st and 10 at MIU29 ORTH,Camden middle pass complete to EUGENE, Derick for no gain to the MIU29 (Boswell,Cedric), PENALTY MIU

substitution infraction (Phelps,Lonnie) 5 yards to the MIU24, NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at MIU24 1st and 5.
1st and 5 at MIU24 ORTH,Camden LE pass complete to EUGENE, Derick for 24 yards to the MIU0, 1ST DOWN LIU, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 13:45.
1st and GOAL at MIU03 INZERILLO,Paul kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at LIU35 CONEY,Micahel kickoff 62 yards to the MIU3, Davis,Kevin return 29 yards to the MIU32 (GLASCOE,Owen),

PENALTY MIU holding (Hippenhammer,Ma) 10 yards to the MIU22.
Total 7 plays, 60 yardsTime of Possession: 4:25

LIU 7-7 Miami (OH)

Miami (OH) at 13:45
1st and 10 at MIU22 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at MIU22 MIU ball on MIU22.
1st and 10 at MIU22 MIAMI (OH) drive start at 13:45.
1st and 10 at MIU22 Davis,Kevin rush up middle for loss of 3 yards to the MIU19 (SILVERA,Rudy;CASLOW,Caleb).
2nd and 13 at MIU19 Davis,Kevin rush up middle for 4 yards to the MIU23 (WAIBOGHA,Ben).
3rd and 9 at MIU23 Gabbert,Brett sacked for loss of 4 yards to the MIU19 (;MOLINA,Matthew).
4th and 13 at MIU19 Dzioban,Dom punt 46 yards to the LIU35, fair catch by WELLS,Davon.
Total 3 plays, -3 yardsTime of Possession: 2:16

Miami (OH) at 13:45
1st and 10 at MIU22 1st and 10.



1st and 10 at MIU22 MIU ball on MIU22.
1st and 10 at MIU22 MIAMI (OH) drive start at 13:45.
1st and 10 at MIU22 Davis,Kevin rush up middle for loss of 3 yards to the MIU19 (SILVERA,Rudy;CASLOW,Caleb).
2nd and 13 at MIU19 Davis,Kevin rush up middle for 4 yards to the MIU23 (WAIBOGHA,Ben).
3rd and 9 at MIU23 Gabbert,Brett sacked for loss of 4 yards to the MIU19 (;MOLINA,Matthew).
4th and 13 at MIU19 Dzioban,Dom punt 46 yards to the LIU35, fair catch by WELLS,Davon.
Total 3 plays, -3 yardsTime of Possession: 2:16
 

 

 

LIU at 11:29
1st and 10 at LIU35 LIU drive start at 11:29.
1st and 10 at LIU35 TEAM rush up middle for no gain to the LIU35 (Phelps,Lonnie).
2nd and 10 at LIU35 ORTH,Camden middle pass complete to OYEKANMI,Tosin for 45 yards to the MIU20, 1ST DOWN LIU

(Phelps,Lonnie).
1st and 10 at MIU20 PAUL,Shemar rush up middle for loss of 2 yards to the MIU22 (Collier II,Anth).
2nd and 12 at MIU22 ORTH,Camden middle pass complete to EUGENE, Derick for 14 yards to the MIU8, 1ST DOWN LIU

(Boswell,Cedric).
1st and GOAL at MIU08 DEBIQUE, J. rush over left end for 6 yards to the MIU2 (Saunders Jr.,Jo).
2nd and GOAL at MIU02 DEBIQUE, J. rush up middle for 1 yard to the MIU1 (Weatherford,Ste).
3rd and GOAL at MIU01 ORTH,Camden rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the MIU2 (Salopek,Matthew;Kimpler,Ben).
4th and GOAL at MIU02 ORTH,Camden sacked for loss of 13 yards to the MIU15 (Butler,Kameron).
Total 8 plays, 50 yardsTime of Possession: 4:50

LIU at 11:29
1st and 10 at LIU35 LIU drive start at 11:29.
1st and 10 at LIU35 TEAM rush up middle for no gain to the LIU35 (Phelps,Lonnie).
2nd and 10 at LIU35 ORTH,Camden middle pass complete to OYEKANMI,Tosin for 45 yards to the MIU20, 1ST DOWN LIU

(Phelps,Lonnie).
1st and 10 at MIU20 PAUL,Shemar rush up middle for loss of 2 yards to the MIU22 (Collier II,Anth).
2nd and 12 at MIU22 ORTH,Camden middle pass complete to EUGENE, Derick for 14 yards to the MIU8, 1ST DOWN LIU

(Boswell,Cedric).
1st and GOAL at MIU08 DEBIQUE, J. rush over left end for 6 yards to the MIU2 (Saunders Jr.,Jo).
2nd and GOAL at MIU02 DEBIQUE, J. rush up middle for 1 yard to the MIU1 (Weatherford,Ste).
3rd and GOAL at MIU01 ORTH,Camden rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the MIU2 (Salopek,Matthew;Kimpler,Ben).
4th and GOAL at MIU02 ORTH,Camden sacked for loss of 13 yards to the MIU15 (Butler,Kameron).
Total 8 plays, 50 yardsTime of Possession: 4:50

Miami (OH) at 06:39
1st and 10 at MIU15 MIAMI (OH) drive start at 06:39.
1st and 10 at MIU15 Gabbert,Brett middle pass complete to Coldiron,Jack for 35 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN MIU

(INZERILLO,Paul).
1st and 10 at MIU50 Gabbert,Brett middle pass complete to Coldiron,Jack for 45 yards to the LIU5, 1ST DOWN MIU (NELSON,Victor).
1st and GOAL at LIU05 Davis,Kevin rush up middle for 2 yards to the LIU3, .
2nd and GOAL at LIU03 Davis,Kevin rush up middle for 3 yards to the LIU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:52.
1st and GOAL at LIU03 Nicholson,Graha kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MIU35 Nicholson,Graha kickoff 65 yards to the LIU0, touchback.
Total 4 plays, 85 yardsTime of Possession: 0:47

LIU 7-14 Miami (OH)

LIU at 05:52
1st and 10 at LIU25 LIU drive start at 05:52.
1st and 10 at LIU25 JENNINGS,Dom rush over right end for 3 yards to the LIU28 (Pace Jr.,Ivan;Butler,Kameron).
2nd and 7 at LIU28 ORTH,Camden RE pass complete to GLASCOE,Owen for 11 yards to the LIU39, 1ST DOWN LIU

(Weatherford,Ste).
1st and 10 at LIU39 DEBIQUE, J. rush up middle for 9 yards to the LIU48 (Butler,Kameron;Brown,Mike).
2nd and 1 at LIU48 TEAM rush over right end for 4 yards to the MIU48, 1ST DOWN LIU (Pace Jr.,Ivan).
1st and 10 at MIU48 PENALTY LIU false start (ORTH,Camden) 5 yards to the LIU47.
1st and 15 at LIU47 1st and 15.
1st and 15 at LIU47 .
1st and 15 at LIU47 Timeout Miami (OH), clock 05:52.
1st and 15 at LIU47 ORTH,Camden middle pass incomplete to CHAMBERS,Steven (Rucker-Furlow,J).
2nd and 15 at LIU47 ORTH,Camden LE pass complete to OYEKANMI,Tosin for loss of 2 yards to the LIU45 (Salopek,Matthew).
3rd and 17 at LIU45 HERTLEIN,Justin punt 31 yards to the MIU24.
Total 6 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 3:54

LIU at 05:52
1st and 10 at LIU25 LIU drive start at 05:52.
1st and 10 at LIU25 JENNINGS,Dom rush over right end for 3 yards to the LIU28 (Pace Jr.,Ivan;Butler,Kameron).
2nd and 7 at LIU28 ORTH,Camden RE pass complete to GLASCOE,Owen for 11 yards to the LIU39, 1ST DOWN LIU

(Weatherford,Ste).
1st and 10 at LIU39 DEBIQUE, J. rush up middle for 9 yards to the LIU48 (Butler,Kameron;Brown,Mike).
2nd and 1 at LIU48 TEAM rush over right end for 4 yards to the MIU48, 1ST DOWN LIU (Pace Jr.,Ivan).
1st and 10 at MIU48 PENALTY LIU false start (ORTH,Camden) 5 yards to the LIU47.
1st and 15 at LIU47 1st and 15.
1st and 15 at LIU47 .



1st and 15 at LIU47 Timeout Miami (OH), clock 05:52.
1st and 15 at LIU47 ORTH,Camden middle pass incomplete to CHAMBERS,Steven (Rucker-Furlow,J).
2nd and 15 at LIU47 ORTH,Camden LE pass complete to OYEKANMI,Tosin for loss of 2 yards to the LIU45 (Salopek,Matthew).
3rd and 17 at LIU45 HERTLEIN,Justin punt 31 yards to the MIU24.
Total 6 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 3:54
 

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, MIU ball on MIU35..MIAMI (OH) drive start at 15:00.12 middle pass complete to Singleton,Cecil for 37 yards
to the LIU28, 1ST DOWN MIU (EDAFE,Derrick).Singleton,Cecil rush over right end for no gain to the LIU28 (95;EDAFE,Derrick).12 RE pass
complete to 4 for no gain to the LIU28 (GAMBINO,Anthony).Nardone,Dominic punt -47 yards to the MIU25, fair catch by 1W, PENALTY MIU
offside defense declined.
 

 

Miami (OH) at 01:58
1st and 10 at MIU24 MIAMI (OH) drive start at 01:58.
1st and 10 at MIU24 Gabbert,Brett LE pass complete to Tracy,Kenny for 5 yards to the MIU29 (BROOKS, Jerome).
2nd and 5 at MIU29 Gabbert,Brett middle pass incomplete to Burns,James.
3rd and 5 at MIU29 Gabbert,Brett middle pass complete to Sorenson,Jack for 17 yards to the MIU46, 1ST DOWN MIU (BROOKS,

Jerome).
1st and 10 at MIU46 Gabbert,Brett rush over right end for 7 yards to the LIU47, out-of-bounds (CASLOW,Caleb).
2nd and 3 at LIU47 Gabbert,Brett RE pass complete to Sorenson,Jack for 19 yards to the LIU28, 1ST DOWN MIU.
1st and 10 at LIU28 Gabbert,Brett LE pass complete to Hippenhammer,Ma for 9 yards to the LIU19 (WAIBOGHA,Ben).
2nd and 1 at LIU19 Timeout Miami (OH), clock 01:58.
2nd and 1 at LIU19 Gabbert,Brett middle pass incomplete to Hippenhammer,Ma (SNEAD,Tariq).
3rd and 1 at LIU19 Mozee,Keyon rush up middle for 3 yards to the LIU16, 1ST DOWN MIU (KELLY,Sean;NGOUGNI,Rudy).
1st and 10 at LIU16 Gabbert,Brett middle pass incomplete to Sorenson,Jack.
2nd and 10 at LIU16 Gabbert,Brett RE pass complete to Walker,Jalen for 16 yards to the LIU0, 1ST DOWN MIU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

00:22.
1st and GOAL at LIU03 Nicholson,Graha kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MIU35 Nicholson,Graha kickoff 65 yards to the LIU0, touchback.
Total 10 plays, 76 yardsTime of Possession: 1:36

LIU 7-21 Miami (OH)

LIU at 00:22
1st and 10 at LIU25 LIU drive start at 00:22.
1st and 10 at LIU25 TEAM rush up middle for loss of 2 yards to the LIU23.LIU will receiveMIA will defend North end-zone
2nd and 12 at LIU23 End of half, clock 00:00.
2nd and 12 at LIU23 .
Total 1 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

LIU at 00:22
1st and 10 at LIU25 LIU drive start at 00:22.
1st and 10 at LIU25 TEAM rush up middle for loss of 2 yards to the LIU23.LIU will receiveMIA will defend North end-zone
2nd and 12 at LIU23 End of half, clock 00:00.
2nd and 12 at LIU23 .
Total 1 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

LIU at 15:00
1st and 10 at MIU25 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at MIU25 LIU drive start at 13:29.
1st and 10 at MIU25 TEAM rush over left end for loss of 16 yards to the MIU41 (Sorenson,Jack).
2nd and 26 at MIU41 BARBUTO,Dom RE pass complete to 1W for loss of 3 yards to the MIU44 (77).
3rd and 29 at MIU44 AMALFITANO,Joe rush over left end for loss of 42 yards to the LIU14 (Sorenson,Jack).
4th and 71 at LIU14 AMALFITANO,Joe middle pass complete to LUMPKINS,Qualil for loss of 14 yards to the LIU0, clock 11:50.
Total 4 plays, -75 yardsTime of Possession: 1:45

LIU at 15:00
1st and 10 at MIU25 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at MIU25 LIU drive start at 13:29.
1st and 10 at MIU25 TEAM rush over left end for loss of 16 yards to the MIU41 (Sorenson,Jack).
2nd and 26 at MIU41 BARBUTO,Dom RE pass complete to 1W for loss of 3 yards to the MIU44 (77).
3rd and 29 at MIU44 AMALFITANO,Joe rush over left end for loss of 42 yards to the LIU14 (Sorenson,Jack).
4th and 71 at LIU14 AMALFITANO,Joe middle pass complete to LUMPKINS,Qualil for loss of 14 yards to the LIU0, clock 11:50.
Total 4 plays, -75 yardsTime of Possession: 1:45

Miami (OH) at 11:50
1st and GOAL at LIU00 .
1st and GOAL at LIU00 Nicholson,Graha kickoff -3 yards to the LIU3, PAUL,Shemar return 26 yards to the LIU29, out-of-bounds

(Miller,Mehki).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Miami (OH) at 11:50
1st and GOAL at LIU00 .
1st and GOAL at LIU00 Nicholson,Graha kickoff -3 yards to the LIU3, PAUL,Shemar return 26 yards to the LIU29, out-of-bounds

(Miller,Mehki).



Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00
 

 

 

LIU at 11:44
1st and 10 at LIU29 LIU drive start at 11:44.
1st and 10 at LIU29 WILSON,Kevin rush over right end for 9 yards to the LIU38 (Pace Jr.,Ivan).
2nd and 1 at LIU38 ORTH,Camden sacked for loss of 4 yards to the LIU34 (Phelps,Lonnie;Ertl,Austin).
3rd and 5 at LIU34 Timeout LIU, clock 10:16.
3rd and 5 at LIU34 ORTH,Camden middle pass complete to GLASCOE,Owen for 7 yards to the LIU41, 1ST DOWN LIU (Pace Jr.,Ivan).
1st and 10 at LIU41 DEBIQUE, J. rush over right end for 1 yard to the LIU42 (Pace Jr.,Ivan;Salopek,Matthew).
2nd and 9 at LIU42 ORTH,Camden RE pass complete to OYEKANMI,Tosin for 17 yards to the MIU41, 1ST DOWN LIU, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at MIU41 DEBIQUE, J. rush over left end for 6 yards to the MIU35 (Salopek,Matthew).
2nd and 4 at MIU35 TEAM rush up middle for 2 yards to the MIU33 (Butler,Kameron).
3rd and 2 at MIU33 ORTH,Camden middle pass incomplete to WELLS,Davon (Singleton,Cecil).
4th and 2 at MIU33 WILSON,Kevin rush over right end for 4 yards to the MIU29, 1ST DOWN LIU (Pace Jr.,Ivan).
1st and 10 at MIU29 WILSON,Kevin rush over right end for no gain to the MIU29 (Salopek,Matthew).
2nd and 10 at MIU29 ORTH,Camden middle pass incomplete to OYEKANMI,Tosin, QB hurry by Pace Jr.,Ivan.
3rd and 10 at MIU29 Timeout LIU, clock 06:00.
3rd and 10 at MIU29 ORTH,Camden sacked for loss of 8 yards to the MIU37 (Kimpler,Ben).
4th and 18 at MIU37 HERTLEIN,Justin punt 37 yards to the MIU0, touchback.
Total 12 plays, 34 yardsTime of Possession: 6:33

LIU at 11:44
1st and 10 at LIU29 LIU drive start at 11:44.
1st and 10 at LIU29 WILSON,Kevin rush over right end for 9 yards to the LIU38 (Pace Jr.,Ivan).
2nd and 1 at LIU38 ORTH,Camden sacked for loss of 4 yards to the LIU34 (Phelps,Lonnie;Ertl,Austin).
3rd and 5 at LIU34 Timeout LIU, clock 10:16.
3rd and 5 at LIU34 ORTH,Camden middle pass complete to GLASCOE,Owen for 7 yards to the LIU41, 1ST DOWN LIU (Pace Jr.,Ivan).
1st and 10 at LIU41 DEBIQUE, J. rush over right end for 1 yard to the LIU42 (Pace Jr.,Ivan;Salopek,Matthew).
2nd and 9 at LIU42 ORTH,Camden RE pass complete to OYEKANMI,Tosin for 17 yards to the MIU41, 1ST DOWN LIU, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at MIU41 DEBIQUE, J. rush over left end for 6 yards to the MIU35 (Salopek,Matthew).
2nd and 4 at MIU35 TEAM rush up middle for 2 yards to the MIU33 (Butler,Kameron).
3rd and 2 at MIU33 ORTH,Camden middle pass incomplete to WELLS,Davon (Singleton,Cecil).
4th and 2 at MIU33 WILSON,Kevin rush over right end for 4 yards to the MIU29, 1ST DOWN LIU (Pace Jr.,Ivan).
1st and 10 at MIU29 WILSON,Kevin rush over right end for no gain to the MIU29 (Salopek,Matthew).
2nd and 10 at MIU29 ORTH,Camden middle pass incomplete to OYEKANMI,Tosin, QB hurry by Pace Jr.,Ivan.
3rd and 10 at MIU29 Timeout LIU, clock 06:00.
3rd and 10 at MIU29 ORTH,Camden sacked for loss of 8 yards to the MIU37 (Kimpler,Ben).
4th and 18 at MIU37 HERTLEIN,Justin punt 37 yards to the MIU0, touchback.
Total 12 plays, 34 yardsTime of Possession: 6:33

Miami (OH) at 05:11
1st and 10 at MIU20 MIAMI (OH) drive start at 05:11.
1st and 10 at MIU20 Mayer,AJ RE pass complete to Sorenson,Jack for 22 yards to the MIU42, 1ST DOWN MIU (SNEAD,Tariq).
1st and 10 at MIU42 Afari,David rush up middle for 3 yards to the MIU45 (NGOUGNI,Rudy;BARBUTO,Dom).
2nd and 7 at MIU45 PENALTY MIU substitution infraction 5 yards to the MIU40.
2nd and 12 at MIU40 2nd and 12.
2nd and 12 at MIU40 Mayer,AJ LE pass complete to Burns,James for 17 yards to the LIU43, 1ST DOWN MIU, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at LIU43 Mozee,Keyon rush up middle for loss of 3 yards to the LIU46 (FERNANDEZ,K.).
2nd and 13 at LIU46 Mayer,AJ middle pass incomplete to Coldiron,Jack.
3rd and 13 at LIU46 Mayer,AJ RE pass complete to Davis,Kevin for 19 yards to the LIU27, 1ST DOWN MIU (EDAFE,Derrick), PENALTY

LIU personal foul (EDAFE,Derrick) 14 yards to the LIU13, 1ST DOWN MIU.
1st and 10 at LIU13 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at LIU13 Davis,Kevin rush up middle for 13 yards to the LIU0, 1ST DOWN MIU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:41.
1st and GOAL at LIU03 Nicholson,Graha kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MIU35 Nicholson,Graha kickoff 65 yards to the LIU0, touchback.
Total 7 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 2:30

LIU 7-28 Miami (OH)

LIU at 02:41
1st and 10 at LIU25 LIU drive start at 02:41.
1st and 10 at LIU25 PAUL,Shemar rush over right end for 2 yards to the LIU27 (Miller,Mehki;Bolden,Luke).
2nd and 8 at LIU27 ORTH,Camden middle pass incomplete to EUGENE, Derick, PENALTY MIU holding (Boswell,Cedric) 10 yards to the

LIU37, 1ST DOWN LIU, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at LIU37 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at LIU37 Timeout LIU, clock 01:52.
1st and 10 at LIU37 PAUL,Shemar rush over right end for 4 yards to the LIU41 (Caldwell,Ambee;Bolden,Luke).
2nd and 6 at LIU41 PAUL,Shemar rush over left end for 5 yards to the LIU46 (Booker,Trevon).
3rd and 1 at LIU46 PENALTY LIU false start (MAHONEY,Liam) 5 yards to the LIU41.
3rd and 6 at LIU41 3rd and 6.
3rd and 6 at LIU41 PAUL,Shemar rush over right end for loss of 4 yards to the LIU37 (Warren,Jacquez), clock 00:00.

LIU at 02:41
1st and 10 at LIU25 LIU drive start at 02:41.
1st and 10 at LIU25 PAUL,Shemar rush over right end for 2 yards to the LIU27 (Miller,Mehki;Bolden,Luke).



2nd and 8 at LIU27 ORTH,Camden middle pass incomplete to EUGENE, Derick, PENALTY MIU holding (Boswell,Cedric) 10 yards to the
LIU37, 1ST DOWN LIU, NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at LIU37 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at LIU37 Timeout LIU, clock 01:52.
1st and 10 at LIU37 PAUL,Shemar rush over right end for 4 yards to the LIU41 (Caldwell,Ambee;Bolden,Luke).
2nd and 6 at LIU41 PAUL,Shemar rush over left end for 5 yards to the LIU46 (Booker,Trevon).
3rd and 1 at LIU46 PENALTY LIU false start (MAHONEY,Liam) 5 yards to the LIU41.
3rd and 6 at LIU41 3rd and 6.
3rd and 6 at LIU41 PAUL,Shemar rush over right end for loss of 4 yards to the LIU37 (Warren,Jacquez), clock 00:00.
 

 

 

 

 

Start of Quarter #4
4th and 10 at LIU37 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 10 at LIU37 HERTLEIN,Justin punt 30 yards to the MIU33, out-of-bounds.
Total 4 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 2:47

Start of Quarter #4
4th and 10 at LIU37 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 10 at LIU37 HERTLEIN,Justin punt 30 yards to the MIU33, out-of-bounds.
Total 4 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 2:47

Miami (OH) at 14:54
1st and 10 at MIU33 MIAMI (OH) drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at MIU33 Mozee,Keyon rush up middle for 10 yards to the MIU43, 1ST DOWN MIU (ELDER,Larry;KELLY,Sean).
1st and 10 at MIU43 Mayer,AJ LE pass complete to Dorsey,Devon for 14 yards to the LIU43, 1ST DOWN MIU (TOBIAS,Tyler).
1st and 10 at LIU43 Mozee,Keyon rush up middle for 7 yards to the LIU36 (DYKSTRA,Reese).
2nd and 3 at LIU36 Mozee,Keyon rush over left end for no gain to the LIU36 (MOLINA,Matthew;CASLOW,Caleb).
3rd and 3 at LIU36 Mayer,AJ middle pass complete to Muersch,Nate for 27 yards to the LIU9, 1ST DOWN MIU, out-of-bounds.
1st and GOAL at LIU09 Mozee,Keyon rush over left end for loss of 4 yards to the LIU13 (DYKSTRA,Reese), PENALTY LIU personal foul

(DYKSTRA,Reese) 7 yards to the LIU6, 1ST DOWN MIU.
1st and GOAL at LIU06 1st and 6.
1st and GOAL at LIU06 Mayer,AJ middle pass complete to Tracy,Kenny for 3 yards to the LIU3 (SILVERA,Rudy).
2nd and GOAL at LIU03 Tracy,Kenny rush up middle for 2 yards to the LIU1 (SOKENIS,Frank).
3rd and GOAL at LIU01 Mozee,Keyon rush up middle for 1 yard to the LIU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:12.
1st and GOAL at LIU03 Dzioban,Dom kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MIU35 Nicholson,Graha kickoff 61 yards to the LIU4, PAUL,Shemar return 11 yards to the LIU15 (Nardone,Dominic).
Total 9 plays, 67 yardsTime of Possession: 4:42

LIU 7-35 Miami (OH)

LIU at 10:07
1st and 10 at LIU15 LIU drive start at 10:07.
1st and 10 at LIU15 JENNINGS,Dom rush up middle for 1 yard to the LIU16 (Nardone,Dominic).
2nd and 9 at LIU16 JENNINGS,Dom rush up middle for no gain to the LIU16, .
3rd and 9 at LIU16 JENNINGS,Dom rush over right end for 6 yards to the LIU22 (Nardone,Dominic;Saunders Jr.,Jo).
4th and 3 at LIU22 CONWAY,Ricky punt 34 yards to the MIU44, fair catch by Walker,Jalen.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 2:11

LIU at 10:07
1st and 10 at LIU15 LIU drive start at 10:07.
1st and 10 at LIU15 JENNINGS,Dom rush up middle for 1 yard to the LIU16 (Nardone,Dominic).
2nd and 9 at LIU16 JENNINGS,Dom rush up middle for no gain to the LIU16, .
3rd and 9 at LIU16 JENNINGS,Dom rush over right end for 6 yards to the LIU22 (Nardone,Dominic;Saunders Jr.,Jo).
4th and 3 at LIU22 CONWAY,Ricky punt 34 yards to the MIU44, fair catch by Walker,Jalen.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 2:11

Miami (OH) at 07:56
1st and 10 at MIU44 MIAMI (OH) drive start at 07:56.Timeout on the field.
1st and 10 at MIU44 Tracy,Kenny rush over left end for loss of 2 yards to the MIU42 (DAWKINS,Jaden;EDAFE,Derrick).
2nd and 12 at MIU42 Snider,Darez rush over left end for 2 yards to the MIU44 (SPENCER,Antwan).
3rd and 10 at MIU44 Snider,Darez rush over left end for no gain to the MIU44 (NARTEY,Caleb).
4th and 10 at MIU44 Bevelhimer,Alec punt 55 yards to the LIU1.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 2:06

Miami (OH) at 07:56
1st and 10 at MIU44 MIAMI (OH) drive start at 07:56.Timeout on the field.
1st and 10 at MIU44 Tracy,Kenny rush over left end for loss of 2 yards to the MIU42 (DAWKINS,Jaden;EDAFE,Derrick).
2nd and 12 at MIU42 Snider,Darez rush over left end for 2 yards to the MIU44 (SPENCER,Antwan).
3rd and 10 at MIU44 Snider,Darez rush over left end for no gain to the MIU44 (NARTEY,Caleb).
4th and 10 at MIU44 Bevelhimer,Alec punt 55 yards to the LIU1.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 2:06

LIU at 05:50
1st and 10 at LIU01 LIU drive start at 05:50.Timeout on the field.
1st and 10 at LIU01 CONWAY,Ricky rush up middle for 1 yard to the LIU2 (Ware IV,CJ;Washington,Nasi).



2nd and 9 at LIU02 JENNINGS,Dom rush up middle for 4 yards to the LIU6 (Washington,Nasi;Dawson Jr.,Marl).
3rd and 5 at LIU06 JENNINGS,Dom rush over right end for 2 yards to the LIU8 (Daniels,Carson;Ware IV,CJ).
4th and 3 at LIU08 CONWAY,Ricky punt 29 yards to the LIU37.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 2:13

 

 

LIU at 05:50
1st and 10 at LIU01 LIU drive start at 05:50.Timeout on the field.
1st and 10 at LIU01 CONWAY,Ricky rush up middle for 1 yard to the LIU2 (Ware IV,CJ;Washington,Nasi).
2nd and 9 at LIU02 JENNINGS,Dom rush up middle for 4 yards to the LIU6 (Washington,Nasi;Dawson Jr.,Marl).
3rd and 5 at LIU06 JENNINGS,Dom rush over right end for 2 yards to the LIU8 (Daniels,Carson;Ware IV,CJ).
4th and 3 at LIU08 CONWAY,Ricky punt 29 yards to the LIU37.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 2:13

Miami (OH) at 03:37
1st and 10 at LIU37 MIAMI (OH) drive start at 03:37.Timeout on the field.
1st and 10 at LIU37 Snider,Darez rush over left end for no gain to the LIU37, PENALTY MIU holding (Todd,Andrew) 10 yards to the

LIU47.
1st and 20 at LIU47 1st and 20.
1st and 20 at LIU47 Smith,Aveon rush over left end for 6 yards to the LIU41 (NELSON,Victor).
2nd and 14 at LIU41 Smith,Aveon rush up middle for 14 yards to the LIU27, 1ST DOWN MIU (GUTIERREZ,Kevin).
1st and 10 at LIU27 Snider,Darez rush over right end for 2 yards to the LIU25 (FERNANDEZ,K.).
2nd and 8 at LIU25 Snider,Darez rush up middle for no gain to the LIU25 (EMERY,Jayson).
3rd and 8 at LIU25 Snider,Darez rush over right end for 17 yards to the LIU8, 1ST DOWN MIU, out-of-bounds.
1st and GOAL at LIU08 DeJarld,Jack rush over right end for 1 yard to the LIU7.
2nd and GOAL at LIU07 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 7 plays, 30 yardsTime of Possession: 3:37

LIU 7-35 Miami (OH)


